



## **Boys & Girls Club of Hawai'i**

WHEREAS, every day, thousands of kids in Hawai'i leave school with no place to go, putting them at risk of being unsupervised, unguided and unsafe; and

WHEREAS, Boys & Girls Club of Hawai'i offers children a safe haven--after school and throughout the summer--with high-impact development programs that support academic success, healthy lifestyles, and good citizenship; and

WHEREAS, since 1976, Boys & Girls of Hawai'i has changed children's lives and helped reverse the most negative trends facing our youth and state, including low graduation rates, obesity and violence; and

WHEREAS, today, May 3, 2016, the Boys & Girls Club of Hawai'i celebrates 40 years of creating greater futures for Hawai'i's keiki; and

WHEREAS, this year and each year moving forward, Boys & Girls Club of Hawai'i celebrates Great Futures Day to raise awareness and support for creating great futures for local youth;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim May 3, 2016 as

## **"GREAT FUTURES DAY"**

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to recognizing the important work that is done by the Boys & Girls Club of Hawai'i in creating a safe and nurturing environment for Hawai'i's keiki to become responsible citizens through academic success, healthy lifestyles and good character and citizenship.

**DONE** at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twenty-eighth day of May 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i